TRIBUNAL/DIVISION

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE DIVISION - ADMINISTRATIVE APPEALS TRIBUNAL
SM Raif - total cases finalised

SM Raif - cases finalised with decision under review not affirmed °
Other decision-makers - total cases finalised

Other decision-makers - cases finalised with decision under review not affirmed °

GENERAL DIVISION - ADMINISTRATIVE APPEALS TRIBUNAL
SM Raif - total cases finalised °
SM Raif - cases finalised with decision under review not affirmed &’

Other decision-makers - total cases finalised °

. . . . . . . . . 6,7
Other decision-makers - cases finalised with decision under review not affirmed

MIGRATION REVIEW TRIBUNAL
SM Raif - total cases finalised

SM Raif - cases finalised with decision under review not affirmed °
Other decision-makers - total cases finalised

Other decision-makers - cases finalised with decision under review not affirmed °

REFUGEE REVIEW TRIBUNAL
SM Raif - total cases finalised

SM Raif - cases finalised with decision under review not affirmed °
Other decision-makers - total cases finalised

Other decision-makers - cases finalised with decision under review not affirmed °

Footnotes

CALENDAR YEAR

2006 *

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

61

39
4,550
2,930

30

2,384
634

2007

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

267
135
5,589
3,650

96

15
2,391
704

2008

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

230
105
5,616
3,689

75

11
2,251
698

2009

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

401

214
6,220
4,182

53

2,298
646

' Ms Kira Raif commenced at the MRT-RRT on 1 June 2006, and was appointed Senior Member at the MRT-RRT on 1 July 2011.
> The Migration Review Tribunal, Refugee Review Tribunal and Social Security Appeals Tribunal were amalgamated with the Administrative Appeals Tribunal on 1 July 2015.

* SM Raif was cross-appointed to the General Division of the AAT from 19 December 2017.

%2023 decision data presented is for the calendar year to date - from 1 January 2023 to 30 April 2023.

2010

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

420
166
6,023
3,933

104

11
2,389
687

2011

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

652
336
6,715
4,299

57

16
2,419
777

2012

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

606

267
9,683
5,945

35

3,237
1,187

2013 2014 2015% 2016
N/A N/A 179 386
N/A N/A 52 150
N/A N/A 7,608 16,573
N/A N/A 3,735 8,526
N/A N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A N/A
765 424 207 N/A
212 93 43 N/A
19,136 18,679 8,219 N/A
9,808 9,620 4,441 N/A
28 302 31 N/A
1 248 4 N/A
3,709 4,554 2,000 N/A
1,311 1,919 622 N/A

2017

364

150
17,877

9,457

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

18,
10,

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

20183

314

126
896

766

224
121

2019

387
232

2020

554
424

2021

287
209

23,657 24,726 22,045
12,753 12,809 12,186

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

5
1
260
129

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

0

399
223

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

> Decision under review not affirmed outcomes for MRD, MRT and RRT may include: Application withdrawn, Fee not waived/reduced and not paid, Invalid lodgement method, No primary decision for review, No Tribunal-reviewable

decision, Remit with direction, Substitute, Timeframes not met, or Varied.

®As requested, the data presented for cases finalised in the General Division is limited to decisions made under Part 9 of the Migration Act 1958.

’ Decision under review not affirmed outcomes for General Division reviews of decisions made under Part 9 of the Migration Act 1958 may include: By decision - varied/set aside/remitted, by consent - varied/set aside/remitted,

By consent - dismissed, Withdrawn, Dismissed by Tribunal, No Jurisdiction, or Other.

362
187

20,
11,

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

2022

178

118
270

962

10

476
303

2023°

53
35
7,110
4,502

134
92

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



