TRIBUNAL/DIVISION	CALENDAR YEAR																	
	2006 ¹	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015 ²	2016	2017	2018 ³	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023 ⁴
MIGRATION AND REFUGEE DIVISION - ADMINISTRATIVE APPEALS TRIBUNAL																		
SM Raif - total cases finalised	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	179	386	364	314	387	7 554	287	178	3 53
SM Raif - cases finalised with decision under review not affirmed 5	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	52	150	150	126	232	2 424	209	118	3 35
Other decision-makers - total cases finalised	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	7,608	16,573	17,877	18,896	23,657	7 24,726	22,045	20,270) 7,110
Other decision-makers - cases finalised with decision under review not affirmed 5	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	3,735	8,526	9,457	10,766	12,753	3 12,809	12,186	11,962	2 4,502
GENERAL DIVISION - ADMINISTRATIVE APPEALS TRIBUNAL																		
SM Raif - total cases finalised ⁶	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	1	ŗ	5 (0 0	10) 4
SM Raif - cases finalised with decision under review not affirmed ^{6, 7}	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	0	1	l N/A	N/A	4	4 3
Other decision-makers - total cases finalised ⁶	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	224	260) 399	362	476	5 134
Other decision-makers - cases finalised with decision under review not affirmed ^{6, 7}	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	121	129	223	187	303	3 92
MIGRATION REVIEW TRIBUNAL																		
SM Raif - total cases finalised	61	. 267	230	401	420	652	606	765	424	207	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
SM Raif - cases finalised with decision under review not affirmed 5	39	135	105	214	166	336	267	212	93	43	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Other decision-makers - total cases finalised	4,550	5,589	5,616	6,220	6,023	6,715	9,683	19,136	18,679	8,219	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Other decision-makers - cases finalised with decision under review not affirmed 5	2,930	3,650	3,689	4,182	3,933	4,299	5,945	9,808	9,620	4,441	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
REFUGEE REVIEW TRIBUNAL																		
SM Raif - total cases finalised	30	96	75	53	104	57	35	28	302	31	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
SM Raif - cases finalised with decision under review not affirmed 5	e	5 15	11	5	11	. 16	5 3	1	248	4	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Other decision-makers - total cases finalised	2,384	2,391	2,251	2,298	2,389	2,419	3,237	3,709	4,554	2,000	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Other decision-makers - cases finalised with decision under review not affirmed 5	634	704	698	646	687	777	1,187	1,311	1,919	622	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

Footnotes

¹ Ms Kira Raif commenced at the MRT-RRT on 1 June 2006, and was appointed Senior Member at the MRT-RRT on 1 July 2011.

² The Migration Review Tribunal, Refugee Review Tribunal and Social Security Appeals Tribunal were amalgamated with the Administrative Appeals Tribunal on 1 July 2015.

³ SM Raif was cross-appointed to the General Division of the AAT from 19 December 2017.

⁴ 2023 decision data presented is for the calendar year to date - from 1 January 2023 to 30 April 2023.

⁵ Decision under review not affirmed outcomes for MRD, MRT and RRT may include: Application withdrawn, Fee not waived/reduced and not paid, Invalid lodgement method, No primary decision for review, No Tribunal-reviewable decision, Remit with direction, Substitute, Timeframes not met, or Varied.

⁶ As requested, the data presented for cases finalised in the General Division is limited to decisions made under Part 9 of the Migration Act 1958.

⁷ Decision under review not affirmed outcomes for General Division reviews of decisions made under Part 9 of the Migration Act 1958 may include: By decision - varied/set aside/remitted, by consent - varied/set aside/remitted, By consent - dismissed, Withdrawn, Dismissed by Tribunal, No Jurisdiction, or Other.